

Request title: Diabetes-related amputations

Date of Response: 3rd February 2016

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

Request and reply

I would like to make the following Freedom of Information request to your trust:

1. How many diabetes-related amputations have there been over the last five years? **214**

Please break down by calendar year, for:

2011	46
2012	41
2013	45
2014	42
2015	40

2. Of the diabetes related amputations above, how many of the patients were aged 25 or under?
Please break down by years stated above.

None.

3. How many diabetes related amputations were recorded in patients under the age of 18?
Again, please break down by the years stated above.

None.

If possible, I would like this information (just for under 18's) broken down individually by age for the last five years.

Not applicable.

However, if this is not possible - please include the age of the youngest patient to have a diabetes related amputation at your trust.

Not applicable as per the answer given above.